OP \$40.00 32829

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Applied Biosystems, LLC		101/27/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Celera Corporation	
Street Address:	1401 Harbor Bay Parkway	
City:	Alameda	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94502	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3282952	ALLELESEQR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)441-0911

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (847) 441-9100

Email: pto@nealmcdevitt.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin J. McDevitt / Neal & McDevitt, LLC

Address Line 1: 1776 Ash Street

Address Line 4: Northfield, ILLINOIS 60093

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62002.0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin J. McDevitt
Signature:	/Kevin J. McDevitt/
Date:	01/31/2011

900182702 TRADEMARK REEL: 004464 FRAME: 0387 Total Attachments: 2 source=20110128 Assignment#page1.tif source=20110128 Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004464 FRAME: 0388

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Applied Biosystems, LLC, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 850 Lincoln Centre Drive, Foster City, California 94040 ("Assignor") is the owner of the registrations, applications and marks listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Celera Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 1401 Harbor Bay Parkway, Alameda, California 94502 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks listed on the attached Schedule A.

ASSIGNOR:

APPLIED BIOSYSTEMS, LLC

By:

Alan Hammond

Vice President, Intellectual Property

Date:

Notarization required

State of California) County of San Diego)

On <u>Oi/27/20//</u> before me, personally appeared Alan Hammond, Vice President Intellectual Property, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

(Seal)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Benda Mannon

BRENDA J. MANNON
COMM. #1846720
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
My Comm. Expires May 7, 2013

SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY	<u>MARK</u>	Class	Registration Number Registration Date
Argentina	VIROSEQ	1	1876713 June 19, 2002
Argentina	VIROSEQ	5	1875784 June 11, 2002
Argentina	VIROSEQ	9	1875795 June 11, 2002
Brazil	VIROSEQ	1	822814358 March 24, 2009
Brazil	VIROSEQ	5	822814366 March 24, 2009
Brazil	VIROSEQ	9	Application No. 822814374
China	ALLELESEQR	1	5753604 December 7, 2009
China	ALLELESEQR	5	6322919 March 28, 2010
European Community (CTM)	ALLELESEQR	1, 5, 42	5509501 March 12, 2007
Japan	VIROSEQ ·	1, 5, 9	4473902 May 11, 2001
Japan	ALLELESEQR	1, 5	5160129 August 15, 2008
United States	ALLELESEQR	1	3,282,952 August 21, 2007

RECORDED: 01/31/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004464 FRAME: 0390